Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   Fax: +46 31-29 32 91   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
TECHNICAL DATA
Power supply: 24 V AC/DC ±20%, 50-60 Hz
Current drain: < 3 W (120 mA) average
Linear outputs:  OUT1 and OUT2,  0-10 V DC or
 0-20 mA, Rload < 500 ohm confi gured
 with jumpers for voltage/current,
 OUT4, 0-10 V DC or open collector

requires the programming cable: A232 CABLE, the UIP4
software and a PC.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Article code Description
A-SENSE-V Without display window
A-SENSE-V-D With display window
A-SENSE-V-IP54 IP54, without display window
A-SENSE-V-IP54-D IP54, with display window
A-SENSE-V-LON LonWorks without display window
A-SENSE-V-LON-D LonWorks with display window
UG-A-SENSE-V-D Duct sensor with display window
ACCESSORIES
Article code Description
A232 CABLE Programming cable
2001M Zero-calibration bag
WIRING DIAGRAM
O
U
T1
alt2 alt1
R
/T
G
N
D
+5V
R
X
D
TX
D
O
U
T2
P-band range
DI 1
Forced
ventilation
mode
Jumper to
select output
signal current
or voltage
Current
UART
Serial COM port
Voltage
Current
Voltage
O
U
T4 Open collector
Voltage
1 G+ 24V AC/DC
G0 System ground
+ OUT1 Voltage/Current
+ OUT2
+ OUT4
Voltage/Current
M Signal ground
NO Relay (OUT3)
NO Relay (OUT3)
Open collector/0-10 V
2